
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4884
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2002
LIFTING BAN ON RECRUITMENT
GADDE RAMAMOHAN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ban on recruitments in postal department has since been lifted; and

(b) if so, the number of posts likely to be filled up during the current financial year in the State of Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI TAPAN
SIKDAR)

(a) Department of Personnel and Tranining vide their OM No. 2/8/2001-PIC dated 16.5.2001 has issued guidelines for preparation of Annual Direct Recruitment Plan to fill up only 1/3rd of the direct recruitment vacancies subject to further ceiling of 1% of the total sanctioned strength. The Annual Direct Recruitment Plan is to be approved by the Screening Committee.

(b) The number of direct recruitment vacancies likely to be filled up during the year in the State of Andhra Pradesh will b e in accordance with clearance of Annual Direct Recruitment Plan by the Screening Committee.
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